





## गांधी भवन / GANDHI BHAWAN

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय / University of Delhi

## प्रो. के. पी. सिंह / Prof. KP Singh निदेशक / Director

32 Chhatra Marg, University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007 दूरभाष / Phone : **27666243** ई-मेल / E-mail: gandhibhawan32@gmail.com

Ref. No. GDBH/2022/1461

Dated: 05/11/2022

## Subject: Invitation from Secretariat - International Conference on 'Infrastructure, Information and Innovation for Building New Bharat' from 10<sup>th</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> November 2022, regarding

Prof. M Madhusudhan DLIS, University of Delhi

Dear Prof. Madhusudhan Ji

Greetings from Gandhi Bhawan!

The Conference Secretariat is glad to invite you in the International Conference on *Infrastructure, Information* and *Innovation for Building New Bharat'* scheduled to be held from  $10^{\text{th}} - 12^{\text{th}}$  November 2022, jointly organized by Gandhi Bhawan, University of Delhi and Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti, as **Invited Speaker** for a Technical Session' as per the details given.

The Conference will be inaugurated on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2022 at 3:00 p.m. at the Multipurpose Hall of University Sports Complex by HE Shri Jagdeep Dhankhar ji, Hon'ble Vice President of India as Chief Guest. Hon'ble Shri Rajeev Chandrasekhar, MoS for Skill Development and Entrepreneurship & Electronics and Information Technology, Govt. of India and Shri Vijay Goel, Vice Chairman, Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti, will be the distinguished guests. Prof. Yogesh Singh, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi, will Preside over the Function.

You are also requested to join Inaugural Ceremony as per the attached invitation card.

Date	Time	Venue
11 <sup>th</sup> Nov 22	04:00-05:20pm	Conference Centre, Gate No.4, Opposite Botany Department, North Campus, University of Delhi.

With Best Regards,

**Prof. KP Singh** Organizing Secretary-International Conference Director – Gandhi Bhawan Provost – P.G. Men's Hostel, University of Delhi President, Delhi Library Association Web: <u>www.kpsingh.online</u> Phone: 011-9818057510

